

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31111/2009

DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DUNGA MANICHANDRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report shows that the petitioners have failed to furnish the complete address of the respondent. The learned counsel press that his clients may be allowed to effect dasti service upon the sole respondent.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted. Notice be issued to the respondent and be given dasti to the petitioners returnable in eight weeks.

If the petitioners fails to serve the respondent within eight weeks, the special leave shall stand automatically dismissed.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
Sr. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER